
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3319
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2000
ANNOUNCEMENT OF VARIOUS SCHEMES
PON RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various schemes/ projects of the Government for the Welfare/upliftment of the people, are not properly announced over AIR and Doordarshan; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government/Prasar Bharati Board to announce such projects/schemes on DD/AIR for the benefit of each and every person of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. Adequate publicity is already being given to various schemes/projects of the Government over AIR & Doordarshan through news bulletins and other programmes.
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